

AWL/SEC/SE/2022-23/68

07th November, 2022

BSE LTD.

Phirozep Jeejeebhoy Towers,
1st Floor, Dalal Street,
Fort,
Mumbai - 400 023

Company Scrip Code: 517041

**NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA
LTD.**

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra (East),
Mumbai - 400 051.

Company Symbol: ADORWELD

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: **Submission of copies of newspaper publication under Regulation 47 (1) of the SEBI
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 47 (1) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, we are enclosing herewith copies of newspaper advertisements, regarding extract of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the second quarter & half year ended 30th September, 2022, published by the Company in the following Newspapers:-

- Business Standard (English)
- Mumbai Sakal (Marathi)

We hereby request you to make a note of it and acknowledge its receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

For **ADOR WELDING LIMITED**



VINAYAK M. BHIDE

COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER



Encl.: As above

ADOR WELDING LIMITED

Regd. & Corporate Office: Ador House, 6, K. Dubash Marg, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 - 16, Maharashtra, India
+91 22 6623 9300 | www.adorwelding.com | CIN: L70100MH1951PLC008647
☎ 1800 233 1071 | ✉ care@adorians.com | 📞 +91 20 40706000

SUTLEJ TEXTILES AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 Regd. Office: Pachpahar Road, Bhawanimandi - 326 502 (Rajasthan) CIN : L17124RJ2005PLC020927
 Tel : (07433)222052/82/90, Email: hoffice@sutlejtextiles.com, Website: www.sutlejtextiles.com

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPT., 2022** (₹ in Crore)

Particulars	3 Months Ended		Preceding 3 Months Ended		Corresponding 3 Months Ended in the Previous Year		Year to date Figures for Current Period Ended		Year to date Figures for Previous Period Ended		Previous Accounting Year Ended	
	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	31.03.2022	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
Total Income from Operations	819.57	845.99	786.05	1665.56	1372.79	3076.46						
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	49.39	93.17	64.59	142.56	98.25	243.53						
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	49.39	69.51	64.59	118.90	98.25	235.72						
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	31.31	45.38	41.68	76.69	62.07	150.23						
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	31.89	46.08	41.84	77.97	62.49	150.24						
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 1/- per share)	16.38	16.38	16.38	16.38	16.38	16.38						
Other Equity						1083.59						
Earnings Per Share before / after extraordinary items (of ₹ 1/- each) (not annualised)												
a) Basic :	1.91	2.77	2.54	4.68	3.79	9.17						
b) Diluted :	1.91	2.77	2.54	4.68	3.79	9.17						

Key information on Standalone Financial Results (₹ in Crore)

Particulars	3 Months Ended		Preceding 3 Months Ended		Corresponding 3 Months Ended in the Previous Year		Year to date Figures for Current Period Ended		Year to date Figures for Previous Period Ended		Previous Accounting Year Ended	
	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	31.03.2022	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
Total Income from Operations	809.95	837.30	778.86	1647.25	1356.63	3041.98						
Profit Before exceptional items and tax	50.61	92.48	63.52	143.09	100.78	248.87						
Profit Before Tax	50.61	68.82	63.52	119.43	100.78	241.06						
Profit After Tax	32.45	44.71	40.63	77.16	64.65	155.68						
Total Comprehensive Income	32.32	44.55	40.80	76.87	64.98	155.07						

Notes:

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 3 November 2022 and 4 November 2022.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial results for the three months and half year ended 30 September 2022 are available on Stock Exchanges websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on Company's website www.sutlejtextiles.com.

For SUTLEJ TEXTILES AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED
(Rajib Mukhopadhyay)
 Whole-time Director & CFO
 Place : Mumbai
 Date : 4 November, 2022

RAMA PHOSPHATES LIMITED
 An ISO 9001 :2015 Company

Regd. Office: 51/52, Free Press House, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400 021
 Tel.No.: 022-2283 3355/6154 5100; Fax: 022-22049946; Email: compliance@ramaphosphates.com;
 Website: www.ramaphosphates.com; Corporate Identification No.: L24110MH1984PLC033917

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022**

(₹ in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from operations (net)	25,003.65	17,483.22	24,829.76	42,486.87	43,094.90	88,192.18
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	1,863.20	2,036.96	3,103.82	3,900.16	5,788.46	9,392.75
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	1,863.20	2,036.96	3,103.82	3,900.16	5,788.46	9,392.75
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items	1,378.54	1,546.78	2,271.91	2,925.32	4,263.08	7,003.71
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,368.24	1,539.14	2,229.66	2,907.38	4,209.06	6,981.88
Equity Share Capital	1,767.43	1,767.43	1,767.43	1,767.43	1,767.43	1,767.43
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	25,196.94	25,196.94	18,660.68	25,196.94	18,660.68	25,196.94
	(As on 31.03.2022)	(As on 31.03.2022)	(As on 31.03.2021)	(As on 31.03.2022)	(As on 31.03.2021)	(As on 31.3.2022)
Earning Per Share (before extraordinary items) of ₹ 10/- each						
Basic - ₹	7.79	8.74	12.84	16.53	24.09	39.58
Diluted - ₹	7.79	8.74	12.84	16.53	24.09	39.58
Earning Per Share (after extraordinary items) of ₹ 10/- each						
Basic - ₹	7.79	8.74	12.84	16.53	24.09	39.58
Diluted - ₹	7.79	8.74	12.84	16.53	24.09	39.58

Notes:

- The above result have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and were taken on the record by the Board at their Board meeting held on 4th November, 2022. The Statutory Auditor have carried out a Limited Review of the Unaudited Financial Result for the quarter & half year ended 30th September, 2022.
- Commissioning of new Dhule plant is in progress, plant and machinery has already arrived at plant site for fertiliser plant. In the meanwhile, we are awaiting environmental clearance from MOEF shortly.
- Tax, including Deferred tax is accounted based on quarterly results and difference, if any, will be adjusted in the last quarter for annual tax/deferred tax.
- The Statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and the other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Result filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com)
- Figures of the previous quarter/period have been regrouped/rearranged, wherever necessary to make them comparable.

By order of the Board
For Rama Phosphates Ltd.

H. D. Ramsinghani
 Chairman & Managing Director
 DIN : 00035416

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 4th November, 2022

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

ador ADOR FONTECH LIMITED
 Belview 7 Haudin Road Bengaluru 560 042
 CIN: L31909KA1974PLC020010 T: 080 25596045
 E: investorservice@adorfon.com; www.adorfon.com

Sl No.	Particulars	Standalone (₹ in lakhs)						Consolidated (₹ in lakhs)					
		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	
		30.09.22	30.06.22	30.09.21	30.09.22	30.09.21	31.03.22	30.09.22	30.06.22	30.09.21	30.09.22	30.09.21	31.03.22
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	5164	4982	5344	10146	10760	21040	5308	5072	5486	10380	10987	21405
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	726	717	849	1443	1705	3505	562	536	759	1098	1491	2966
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	726	717	849	1443	1705	3505	562	536	759	1098	1491	2966
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	482	506	575	988	1324	2544	318	325	485	643	1110	2139
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	483	513	587	996	1349	2563	319	332	497	651	1135	2158
6	Equity share capital	700	700	700	700	700	700	700	700	700	700	700	700
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						13270						11581
8	Earnings per share (of Rs.2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
	Basic	1.4	1.4	1.6	2.8	3.8	7.3	0.9	0.9	1.4	1.8	3.2	6.1
	Diluted	1.4	1.4	1.6	2.8	3.8	7.3	0.9	0.9	1.4	1.8	3.2	6.1

- Notes:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the website of the Bombay Stock Exchange - www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website - www.adorfon.com.
 - These statements have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind-AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
 - The consolidated financial results comprise Ador Fotech Limited and its wholly owned subsidiary - 3D Future Technologies Private Limited.
 - In terms of para 12 of Ind-AS-108, the Company views its business operations in a holistic manner and hence segment reporting is not applicable w.r.t. Standalone Financial Statements. However, the nature of business of the Holding and Subsidiary being distinct, aggregation in terms of the Consolidated Financial Statements have been reported as part of Segment Reporting.
 - Regrouping of data have been done to facilitate comparison.
 - The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 3, 2022.
 - The Statutory Auditors have carried out Limited Review of the financial statements for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022.

For Ador Fotech Limited
AT Malkani
 Chairman
 Bengaluru
 Nov 03, 2022

Note: Refer publication dated 04.11.2022. The revenue in respect of consolidated results for the quarter ended September 30, 2022 was reported correctly in the Consolidated Statement of Profit and Loss but for a typographical error in this sheet. It was published as Rs.5038 instead of Rs.5308. Request to kindly take note of the correction/update made herein above.

ADOR WELDING LIMITED
 Regd. Office: Ador House, 6, K. Dubash Marg, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001-16. Maharashtra, India.
 Tel: +91 22 66239300 / 22842525 | Fax: +91 22 22873083
 E-mail - investorservices@adorians.com | Website- www.adorwelding.com
 CIN : L70100MH1951PLC008647

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in lakhs)					
		Quarter ended			Half year ended		
		30 September 2022	30 June 2022	30 September 2021	30 September 2022	30 September 2021	31 March 2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	18,487	15,788	15,951	34,275	28,739	66,148
2	Other income	155	203	134	358	293	541
3	Total income	18,642	15,991	16,085	34,633	29,032	66,689
4	Profit before exceptional items and tax	1,334	1,515	1,057	2,849	1,965	4,925
5	Exceptional items (net) (Loss) (Refer note 3)	-	(125)	715	(125)	715	898
6	Profit before tax	1,334	1,390	1,772	2,724	2,680	5,823
7	Net Profit after tax	998	1,046	1,464	2,044	2,139	4,519
8	Total comprehensive income for the period (after tax)	940	1,046	1,386	1,986	2,061	4,458
9	Equity share capital	1,360	1,360	1,360	1,360	1,360	1,360
10	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserve Rs. Nil)	-	-	-	-	-	26,841
11	Earnings per share (EPS) (net of tax) (in Rs.)						
	Basic and diluted EPS (not annualised) (of Rs. 10/- each)	7.34	7.69	10.76	15.03	15.73	33.23

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in lakhs)					
		Quarter ended			Half year ended		
		30 September 2022	30 June 2022	30 September 2021	30 September 2022	30 September 2021	31 March 2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	18,487	15,788	15,951	34,275	28,739	66,148
2	Other income	156	203	137	359	298	548
3	Total income	18,643	15,991	16,088	34,634	29,037	66,696
4	Profit before exceptional items and tax	1,334	1,510	1,057	2,844	1,965	4,923
5	Exceptional items (net) (Loss) (Refer note 3)	-	(125)	715	(125)	715	898
6	Profit before tax	1,334	1,385	1,772	2,719	2,680	5,821
7	Net Profit after tax	998	1,041	1,464	2,039	2,139	4,516
8	Total comprehensive income for the period (after tax)	940	1,041	1,386	1,981	2,061	4,455
9	Equity share capital	1,360	1,360	1,360	1,360	1,360	1,360
10	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserve Rs. Nil)	-	-	-	-	-	26,849
11	Earnings per share (EPS) (net of tax) (in Rs.)						
	Basic and diluted EPS (not annualised) (of Rs. 10/- each)	7.34	7.65	10.76	14.99	15.73	33.21

Notes:

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 04 November 2022.
- The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies, to the extent applicable.

Exceptional items	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	
	30 September 2022	30 June 2022	30 September 2021	30 September 2022	30 September 2021	31 March 2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Impairment in the value of the wire manufacturing facility [Refer note a below]	-	(125)	-	(125)	-	-
Balances with government authorities written off [Refer note b below]	-	-	-	-	-	(380)
Provisions for cost overrun and other incidental costs [Refer note c below]	-	-	-	-	-	(820)
Profit on sale of Properties [Refer note d below]	-	-	715	-	715	2,098
Total	-	(125)	715	(125)	715	898

- During the previous quarter, the Company had evaluated its Capital work in progress relating to one of the manufacturing facility

